
Automotive Service Technology Regions 

REGION 1
 
Dates: February 5, 2026
Alternate Date: February 9,
2026
Host School: 
Northwest - Fairview

Host Instructor(s):  
Bobby Watson
bwatson@nwtech.edu 
 
Schools: 
Autry Technology Center
Canadian Valley Technology 
 Center-El Reno 
Chisholm Trail Technology 
Center 
High Plains Technology Center
Northwest Technology Center- 
Alva 
Northwest Technology Center-
Fairview 
Seiling High School 

REGION 2
 
Dates: February 4, 2026
Alternate Date: February 16, 2026
Host School: 
 Tulsa Tech- Broken Arrow

Host Instructor(s):
 Zachary McKnight 
zacharymcknight@tulsatech.edu

Steve Cummings
steven.cummings@tulsatech.edu

Brad McClure
bradmcclure@tulsatech.edu

Stacy Greenleaf
stacy.greenleaf@tulsatech.edu

Schools:
 Indian Capital Technology Center-
         Muskogee
 Northeast Technology Center-Afton
 Northeast Technology Center-Kansas
 Northeast Technology Center-Pryor
 Tulsa Technology Center-Broken Arrow

REGION 3
 
Dates: February 5, 2026
Alternate Date: February 17, 2026
Host School: 
Tulsa Technology Center- Broken
Arrow

Host Instructor(s):
 Jim Rogers
jim.rogers@tulsatech.edu
 
 Michael Cearely
michael.cearely@tulsatech.edu

Jacob Disanza
jacob.disanza@tulsatech.edu

Greg Gilliam
greg.gilliam@tulsatech.edu 

Schools:
Central Technology Center-Drumright
Meridian Technology Center
Pioneer Technology Center
Tri-County Technology Center
Tulsa Technology Center-
        Broken Arrow

REGION 4
 
Dates: February 5, 2026
Alternate Date: February 11, 2026
Host School: 
Indian Capital Tech. Center- Tahlequah

Host Instructor(s):
 Rick Raigoza
 rick.raigoza@ictech.edu
 
Schools:
 Indian Capital Technology Center-
         Sallisaw
         Stilwell
         Tahlequah
 Kiamichi Technology Center-
         Atoka
         Idabel 
         McAlester
         Poteau
         Stigler
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REGION 5
 
Dates: February 4, 2026
Alternate Date: February 11,
2026
Host School: 
 Mid America- Wayne

Host Instructor(s):
 Alex Jurado
 ajurado@matech.edu
 
Schools:
Eastern Oklahoma County
Gordon Cooper Technology   
       Center
Kiamichi Technology Center-
       Durant
Mid-America Technology
       Center
Pontotoc Technology Center
Red River Technology Center
Southern Technology Center

REGION 6
 
Dates: February 4, 2026
Alternate Date: February 11, 2026
Host School: 
Francis Tuttle Tech. Center-
        Danforth

Host Instructor(s):
 Kody Van Osdol
 kody.vanosdol@francistuttle.edu

 Zach Koppari
 zach.koppari@francistuttle.edu

Schools:
Francis Tuttle Technology Center-
         Danforth
         Rockwell
Metro Technology Center-
         South Bryant
Mid-Del Technology Center
Moore Norman Technology Center

REGION 7
 
Dates: February 4, 2026
Alternate Date: February 11, 2026
Host School: 
Western Tech- Burns Flat

Host Instructor(s):
David Wright
dwright@westtech.edu
 

Schools:
Caddo-Kiowa Technology Center
Canadian Valley Technology Center-
         Chickasha
Francis Tuttle Technology Center-
         Reno
Great Plains Technology Center-
         Lawton
Southwest Technology Center
Western Technology Center-
        Burns Flat
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